A B
C D
SPD Series Directly Connected Screw Type Power Distribution Block
User’s Guide
● Model Selection
● Model Configuration
Classification Series
SPD Directly Connected Screw

Terminal
Screw
Dimensions
(W * D ㎜) Note2)
Mounting
method
SPD25-6 * M4 UL : 600V
      100A
CE : 600V
      75A
25㎜ 30~100AF
1.5~4㎟ M4 * 6ea
25 * 69 (92)
Screw
mounting
SPD25-6 * M4-S 25 * 83 (106)
SPD25-3 * M5
4~16㎟ M5 * 3ea
25 * 69 (92)
SPD25-3 * M5-S 25 * 83 (106)
SPD30-6 * M5 UL : 600V
      125A
CE : 600V
      100A
30㎜ 125AF
4~16㎟ M5 * 6ea
30 * 69 (94)
SPD30-6 * M5-S 30 * 83 (108)
SPD30-3 * M6
6~16㎟ M6 * 3ea
30 * 69 (94)
SPD30-3 * M6-S 30 * 83 (108)
SPD35-9 * M4
UL : 600V
      150A
CE : 600V
      150A
35㎜ 250AF
2.5~4㎟ M4 * 9ea
35 * 69 (98)
SPD35-9 * M4-S 35 * 83 (112)
SPD35-6 * M5
4~16㎟ M5 * 6ea
35 * 69 (98)
SPD35-6 * M5-S 35 * 83 (112)
SPD35-5 * M6
6~16㎟ M6 * 5ea
35 * 69 (98)
SPD35-5 * M6-S 35 * 83 (112)
SPD35L-9 * M4
UL : 600V
      250A
CE : 600V
      250A
35㎜ 250AF
2.5~4㎟ M4 * 9ea
35 * 82 (111)
SPD35L-9 * M4-S 35 * 96 (125)
SPD35L-6 * M5
4~16㎟ M5 * 6ea
35 * 82 (111)
SPD35L-6 * M5-S 35 * 96 (125)
SPD35L-5 * M6
6~16㎟ M6 * 5ea
35 * 82 (111)
SPD35L-5 * M6-S 35 * 96 (125)
Note1) The twin wiring is possible when the outer diameter of the cable is less than Ø6.5.
Note2) Dimensions in parentheses are the simensions with bus bar.
Thank you for purchasing product of SAMWON ACT.
Please check model of product that you purchase first, and read this manual prior to use it.

Mounting
Screw
SPD35-9 * M4
35㎜
M4 * 9ea 1.4N·m
35 * 69 (98)
M4
SPD35-9 * M4-S 35 * 83 (112)
SPD35-6 * M5
M5 * 6ea 2.2N·m
35 * 69 (98)
SPD35-6 * M5-S 35 * 83 (112)
SPD35-3 * M6
M6 * 5ea 4N·m
35 * 69 (98)
SPD35-3 * M6-S 35 * 83 (112)
Model Pitch Terminal
Screw
Mounting
Torque
Dimensions
(W * D ㎜)
Mounting
Screw
SPD35L-9 * M4
35㎜
M4 * 9ea 1.4N·m
35 * 69 (98)
M4
SPD35L-9 * M4-S 35 * 83 (112)
SPD35L-6 * M5
M5 * 6ea 2.2N·m
35 * 69 (98)
SPD35L-6 * M5-S 35 * 83 (112)
SPD35L-3 * M6
M6 * 5ea 4N·m
35 * 69 (98)
SPD35L-3 * M6-S 35 * 83 (112)
● How to use protection cover of secondary side
    (Safety Window)
※ When wiring a 2 step cable,
    use after removing ① .